

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Valid for all Wahl promotions, including and not limited to surveys, contests and giveaways.
- 2. Contest is open to all, except employees & immediate family members of Wahl SE Asia Pte. Ltd. and its appointed agencies.
- 3. Judges' decisions are final. No enquiries or correspondences will be entertained.
- 4. Prizes are not transferable, exchangeable, redeemable or substituted for cash or other benefits.
- If any winner does not attempt to contact within 2 days, the winner will be deemed to have forfeited the prize and an alternative winner will be selected at random drawing from the remaining eligible entries.
- 6. In the event of a dispute, any individual's entitlement to participate in this contest and any participant's entitlement to any prizes shall be subjected to the sole discretion of Wahl SE Asia Pte. Ltd.
- 7. Wahl SE Asia Pte. Ltd. shall not be liable to any winner for damages, losses, costs or expenses, arising out of or in connection with the redemption of any prize.
- 8. Wahl SE Asia Pte. Ltd. reserves its absolute right, without prior notice to the participants, to suspend, terminate, change or cancel the contest, in whole or part, or impose additional conditions as it deems fit and shall not be liable to the participants for any losses or damages that may be suffered as a consequence either directly or indirectly from the contest being suspended or terminated.
- 9. To administer this contest, Wahl SE Asia Pte. Ltd. collects the following categories of personal information: name, mailing address, email address, and phone number. Wahl may, for this purpose, disclose such information to third parties, including [marketing] agents, contractors, service providers, prize suppliers and, as required, to Singapore regulatory authorities. This information may be shared with marketing agencies whom we may engage to run the administration of the contests for us.
- 10. The organiser may also use the information for promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes.
- 11. By participating in this contest, participants agree to be bound by the terms and conditions and decisions and consent to the disclosure of personal information discussed herein.